Flinders Livestock Services

HUGHENDEN SALEYARD FEES

All fees are GST Inclusive

Inspection Fee—Per/Hour Mon-Fri (Invoiced 15 min increments)
Inspection Fee—Per/Hour Weekends (Invoiced 15 min increments)
Spray Fees

Horses (rate per head)

Beast (rate per head)

Small Animal (sheep, goats etc) (rate per head) 1-5 head

Small Animal (sheep, goat etc) (rate per head) over 5 head

Dip Fees (Chemical)

15 Head or Less (minimum charge)

Adult (rate per head)

Calves (rate per head)

Yard Fees (rate per head)

Yard Labour (rate per deck) (first job)
Yard Labour (each job after that per deck)
Eg: Weigh/dip/reload = $27.00 per deck or Dip and Reload = $22.00 per deck
Removal of Dead Beast

NLIS Scanning Fee (rate per head)

NLIS Scanning Fee (minimum)

Mob Base Transfer (rate per/transaction)

Wagons Loaded (rate per wagon)

Council Facility Fees

Weighing (rate per head < 300Kg) $2.20 Weighing (rate per head >300Kg)

Yard /Tailing Fee (rate per head)  $0.45 Use of Head Bail (rate per head)

$106.00
$160.00

$10.00
$15.00
$8.00
$5.00

$33.00
$0.90
$0.60
$1.25
$17.00
$5.00

$44.00
$0.66
$30.00
$5.00
$32.00

$2.86
$0.20

We are pleased to offer a 24-7 service, feel free to call us for all livestock services.

Mark & Leah Peddle
PO BOX 47, Hughenden, QLD, 4821

Ph: 0428 779 107 or 0439 070 582 Email: flindersis@outlook.com ABN: 66445931268




